PUBLIC NOTICE BOROUGH OF CRAFTON 2024 BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS MEETING SCHEDULE

The public is here by notified that the Crafton Borough's Board and Commission meetings are scheduled for 2024 as follows:

- The Crafton Borough Council Meetings will be held on the 2nd and 4th Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM.
- The Crafton Civil Service Commission meets as needed.
- The Crafton Planning Commission meetings will be held on the 4th Tuesday of each month at 6:30 PM.
- The Crafton Recreation Board meetings will be held on the 2nd Tuesday of each month at 7:00 PM.
- The Crafton Shade Tree Commission will meet on the 1st Monday of February and March at 6:30 PM. The remainder of the 2024 schedule will be determined at a later date.
- The Crafton Zoning Hearing Board Meets as needed.

All Borough Council, Committee and Board meetings will be held in person at the Edward A. Witt Council Chambers, Second Floor, Crafton Community Center, 140 Bradford Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15205, and via Zoom Webinar Communications, when available, with login information available on the Borough's website at www.craftonborough.com.

Jim Price Borough Manager

PUBLISHED:
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
www.craftonborough.com/public-notices
SavvyCitizenApp